Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 05/19/2014

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

KCBX TERMINALS COMPANY,	)	
	)	
Petitioner,	)	
	)	
<b>V.</b>	)	PCB No. 14-110
	)	(Air Permit Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

## NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

To: Katherine D. Hodge Edward W. Dwyer Matthew C. Read Hodge Dwyer & Driver 3150 Roland Avenue Springfield, IL 62705

> Stephen A. Swedlow Michelle Schmit Quinn Emanuel Urquhart Sullivan LLP 500 W. Madison Street, Suite 2450 Chicago, IL 60661

Keith Harley Chicago Legal Clinic 211 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 750 Chicago, IL 60606

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 W. Randolph Street Chicago, Illinois 60601

John Therriault Assistant Clerk to the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 W. Randolph Street Chicago, Illinois 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 19th day of May, 2014, the attached Certificate of Service Regarding Service Upon Chicago Legal Clinic was filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and is hereby served upon you.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Kathryn A. Pamenter Christopher J. Grant

Robert Petti

Assistant Attorneys General

Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor

Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 814-0608

(312) 814-5388

(312) 814-2069

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 05/19/2014

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UPON CHICAGO LEGAL CLINIC

I, Kathryn A. Pamenter, an Assistant Attorney General, do certify that I caused to be served this 19th day of May, 2014, the attached Notice of Electronic Filing, Respondent Illinois Environmental Protection Agency's Post-Hearing Brief, Respondent's Motion for Reconsideration of Order Dated May 1, 2014 and Respondent's Response to Petitioner's Motion to Revise Hearing Officer Schedule to Complete the Record upon Keith Harley, Chicago Legal Clinic, 211 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 750, Chicago, IL 60606, by placing a true and correct copy in an envelope addressed as set forth herein, first class postage prepaid, and depositing same with the United States Postal Service at 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois, at or before the hour of 5:00 pm.

KATHRYN A. PAMENTER

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 05/19/2014

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Kathryn A. Pamenter, an Assistant Attorney General, do certify that I caused to be served this 19th day of May, 2014, the attached Notice of Electronic Filing and Certificate of Service upon Chicago Legal Clinic on (a) Katherine D. Hodge, Edward W. Dwyer and Matthew C. Read, of Hodge Dwyer & Driver, via regular mail addressed as set forth on said Notice of Electronic Filing by placing a true and correct copy in an envelope addressed as set forth on said Notice of Electronic Filing, first class postage prepaid, and depositing same with the United States Postal Service at 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois, at or before the hour of 5:00 pm, (b) Bradley P. Halloran and John Therriault via email, (c) Stephen A. Swedlow and Michelle Schmit, of Quinn Emanuel Urquhar Sullivan LLP, via regular mail addressed as set forth on said Notice of Electronic Filing by placing a true and correct copy in an envelope addressed as set forth on said Notice of Electronic Filing, first class postage prepaid, and depositing same with the United States Postal Service at 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois, at or before the hour of 5:00 pm. and (d) Keith Harley via regular mail addressed as set forth on said Notice of Electronic Filing by placing a true and correct copy in an envelope addressed as set forth on said Notice of Electronic Filing, first class postage prepaid, and depositing same with the United States Postal Service at 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois, at or before the hour of 5:00 pm.

Kathryn A. Pamenter